
; b

RESOLUTION:NO. R-84- 2 g

WHEREAS' bids were l-et and purchase orders lssued for appropriatlons

total l ing $ 243,706during 19831 and

WHEREAS, these funds hrere approprlated in the l9B3 budgetl and

WHEREAS, according to the Legislative Audit these funds should

be reappropriated in the 1984 budget.

NoW, THEREFORE' BE rT RESoLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL oF THE CrTY

0F C0NWAY, ARKANSAS:

That $36,573 is hereby appropriated to the street fund for

street work in the block grant area, $30,033 is hereby appropriated

to the generar fund police budget for the purchase of radlo equipment,

$79,107 1s hereby appropriated to the general fund sanitation budget

for the purchase of a sanitation truck and $97,993 is hereby appropriated

fo the general- fund parks budget for parks pro.ieets.

PASSED this 14th dav of August, 1984.

AFPROVED:

ATTEST:



1 . ;

J2

BREAKDOh'N OF AMOUNTS TO BE REAPPROPRTATED:

I9B3 BUDGET OR AMENDMENT 1984 REAPPROPRIATION

HUD Grant 36,573 36,573

Police Radlo 30,000 30,033 (Bj.d)

Packer Truck 79,107 T9,I0T (Bid)

Beaverfork House 2,000 1,916 (Bid)

Pavil ion lVlr ing 1,500 1,431 (Bid)

Restrooms Beaverfork 82,906 82,906 (Bid)

Tennis CourL Overlay/Plexapave
l r ,74o  11 ,740  (B id )

$243,706




